

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA,
Plaintiff,

v.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA,
Defendant.

On Motion for Leave To File Complaint

**BRIEF OF THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
IN SUPPORT OF ITS
MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE COMPLAINT**

DAVID C. FREDERICK
SCOTT H. ANGSTREICH
KELLOGG, HUBER, HANSEN,
TODD, EVANS & FIGEL,
P.L.L.C.
1615 M Street, N.W.
Suite 400
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 326-7900

*Special Counsel to the
State of South Carolina*

June 7, 2007

HENRY DARGAN MCMASTER
Attorney General
JOHN W. MCINTOSH
*Chief Deputy Attorney
General*
ROBERT D. COOK
*Assistant Deputy Attorney
General*
Counsel of Record
T. PARKIN HUNTER
Assistant Attorney General
LEIGH CHILDS CANTEY
Assistant Attorney General
Post Office Box 11549
Columbia, SC 29211
(803) 734-3970

*Counsel for the
State of South Carolina*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
INTRODUCTION	1
JURISDICTION	2
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
A. The Catawba River.....	3
B. The North Carolina Interbasin Transfer Statute.....	6
C. Events Leading To This Dispute	8
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	9
ARGUMENT.....	10
I. FEDERAL COMMON LAW PRECLUDES RESORT TO THE NORTH CAROLINA INTERBASIN TRANSFER STATUTE FOR RESOLUTION OF THIS DISPUTE	10
II. SOUTH CAROLINA IS ENTITLED TO AN EQUITABLE APPORTIONMENT OF THE CATAWBA RIVER, AND NORTH CARO- LINA SHOULD BE ENJOINED FROM AUTHORIZING TRANSFERS FROM THE RIVER THAT ARE INCONSISTENT WITH THAT APPORTIONMENT.....	11
III. THE COURT SHOULD APPOINT A SPE- CIAL MASTER	13
CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Arizona v. California:</i>	
373 U.S. 546 (1963).....	2
460 U.S. 605 (1983).....	13
<i>Arkansas v. Texas</i> , 346 U.S. 368 (1953)	2
<i>City of Milwaukee v. Illinois</i> , 451 U.S. 304 (1981).....	10
<i>Colorado v. Kansas</i> , 320 U.S. 383 (1943)	13
<i>Colorado v. New Mexico:</i>	
459 U.S. 176 (1982).....	11, 12, 13
467 U.S. 310 (1984).....	11, 13
<i>Connecticut v. Massachusetts</i> , 282 U.S. 660 (1931) ...	10, 13
<i>Hinderlider v. La Plata River & Cherry Creek</i> <i>Ditch Co.</i> , 304 U.S. 92 (1938)	
	10
<i>Idaho ex rel. Evans v. Oregon</i> , 462 U.S. 1017 (1983).....	
	11, 12, 13
<i>Illinois v. City of Milwaukee</i> , 406 U.S. 91 (1972).....	10
<i>Jones v. Duke Power Co.</i> , 501 F. Supp. 713 (W.D.N.C. 1980), <i>aff'd</i> , 672 F.2d 910 (4th Cir. 1981).....	
	3, 4
<i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , 206 U.S. 46 (1907)	10, 11, 13
<i>Nebraska v. Wyoming:</i>	
325 U.S. 589 (1945).....	12, 13
507 U.S. 584 (1993).....	13
<i>South Carolina v. Regan</i> , 465 U.S. 367 (1984).....	14
<i>Texas Indus., Inc. v. Radcliff Materials, Inc.</i> , 451 U.S. 630 (1981).....	
	10
<i>United States v. Raddatz</i> , 447 U.S. 667 (1980).....	14

Virginia v. Maryland, 540 U.S. 56 (2003) 11
Wyoming v. Colorado, 259 U.S. 419 (1922) 12, 13

CONSTITUTION AND STATUTES

Federal

U.S. Const.:

Art. I, § 8, cl. 3 (Commerce Clause) 11
 Art. III, § 2, cl. 2 2
 Art. IV, § 2 (Supremacy Clause) i
 28 U.S.C. § 1251(a) 2

North Carolina

N.C. Gen. Stat. Ann.:

§ 143-215.22G 2
 § 143-215.22G(1)(h) 6
 § 143-215.22G(3) 6
 § 143-215.22I 2
 § 143-215.22I(a)(1)-(2) 6
 § 143-215.22I(b) 6
 § 143-215.22I(f) 7, 12
 § 143-215.22I(i) 6
 § 143-215.22I(j) 7, 12

South Carolina

S.C. Code Ann. §§ 49-21-10 *et seq.* 7

LEGISLATIVE MATERIALS

VII <i>The Statutes at Large of South Carolina</i> (David J. McCord ed., 1840).....	3
--	---

ADMINISTRATIVE MATERIALS

North Carolina Drought Management Advisory Council, http://www.ncdrought.org	5
South Carolina State Climatology Office, http://www.dnr.sc.gov/climate/sco/Drought/drought_current_info.php	5
South Carolina Water Resources Commission, Class I Interbasin Transfer Permit, No. 29 WS01 S02 (May 8, 1989)	8
U.S. Census Bureau:	
http://www.census.gov/popest/counties/files/CO-EST2006-ALLDATA.csv	4
http://www.census.gov/population/estimates/metro_general/2006/CBSA-EST2006-alldata.csv	4
